## **Notice**

ADVERTISEMENT Notice is hereby given that the TRENTON PARKING AUTHORITY is announcing Request for Proposal to Provide Photovoltaic System Installation

The Authority is soliciting Qualification Statements from interested persons and/or firms to Provide Photovoltaic System Installation. Through a Request for Proposal Qualification process, persons and/or firms interested in assisting the Authority with the provision of such services must prepare and submit a Qualification Statement in accordance with the procedure and schedule in this RFP. The Authority will review Qualification Statements only from those firms that submit a Qualification Statement which includes all the information required to be included as described in the RFP package (in the sole judgment of the Authority). The Authority intends to qualify person(s) and/or firm(s) that (a) possesses the professional, financial and administrative capabilities to provide the proposed services, and (b) will agree to work under the compensation terms and conditions determined by the Authority to provide the greatest benefit to the Trenton Parking Authority. The RFP is due by 4:00 PM on June 20, 2022 at the Office of the Trenton Parking Authority, 16 East Hanover Street, Trenton, NJ 08608.

A copy of the RFP can be obtained by visiting <a href="www.TPANJ.com">www.TPANJ.com</a> or picked up at 16 East Hanover Street Trenton, NJ 08608. <a href="Submissions may be submitted by hand delivery or by mail and must include all required information and must be enclosed in a sealed envelope bearing the name and address of the company or individual on the outside, addressed to the Trenton Parking Authority, 16 East Hanover Street, Trenton, NJ 08608,